
BEFORE THE SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF BLACK HILLS POWER, INC., FOR 
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS 
ELECTRIC RA TES 

) Docket No. EL 12-061 
) 
) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF BLACK 
) HILLS POWER, INC.'S RESPONSE TO 
) INTERVENTION PETITIONS 
) 
) 

I hereby certify that on the 11th day of February, 2013, copies of the Black Hills Power, 

Inc. 's Response to Intervention Petition in the above-referenced matter were e-filed with the 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission. Copies were also e-mailed to the parties on the 

attached service list. 

BY: , 
Le¥ Magnuson 
Amy L. {\mdt 
Daniel R. Fritz 
Attorne s for Black Hills Power, Inc. 
101 South Reid Street, Suite 302 
Sioux Falls, SD 57103 
605-978-5200 
lmagnuson@lindguist.com 



Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 

SERVICE LIST 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty. vangerpen@state.sd. us 

Ms. Karen E. Cremer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, 
SD 57501 
karen. cremer@state.sd. us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501Z 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
j on. thurber@state.sd. us 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd. us 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
pa trick. steff ensen@state.sd.us 



Andrew P. Moratzka 
Stoel Rives LLP 
33 South Sixth Street 
Suite 4200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
apmoratzka@stoel.com 

Charles P. Schroyer 
Mark Moreno 
Schmidt, Schroyer, Moreno, Lee & Bachand, P.C. 
124 South Euclid, Suite 201 
P.O. Box 1174 
Pierre, SD 57501 
cps5750l@aol.com 
mmoreno@pirlaw.com 

William J. O'Brien 
Mackall, Crounse & Moore, PLC 
1400 AT&T Tower 
901 Marquette A venue 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
cmc@mcmlaw.com 

Kevin E. Burr 
Meshach Y. Rhoades 
Thomas Snyder 
Joseph Kavan 
Kutak Rock, LLP 
1650 Farnam Street 
Omaha, NE 68102 
Kevin.Bun@kutakrock.com 
J oseph.Kavan@kutakrock.com 
Meshach.Rhoades@kutakrock.com 
Thomas.Snyder@kutakrock.com 

Steve W. Chriss 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
2001 SE Tenth Street 
Bentonville, KA 72716-0500 
Stephen.Chriss@wal-mart.com 

Robert J. Thimjon 
Regency Midwest Ventures Limited Partnership 
Deadwood Resort,. LLC 
3211 West Sencore Drive 
Sioux Falls, SD 57107-0728 
rthimjon@ramkota.com 


